CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number; Ten (10)
Date: December 4. 2017 Date: May 8, 2018

ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates,PLLC Morel Construction Co., LLC

2512 Dixie Highway 627 Main Street

Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Ie ve existing asphalt drive and curb in place since it held up better than expected during construction - Deduct

16; Delete power poles for computer stations and provide at perimeter walls instead - Add $5,021
. Proyide additional corner guards, revised trash receptacles, additional tack strips and temporary emergency
' f the b11d1ng Add $5,013
l.icasework as requested in two classrooms - Add $10,469
k Prov1de exterior hght fixture at new flagpole - Add $1,299
: Delete landscape maintenance requirements from project since Owner will handle through its existing contract -

g

Deduct $11 000 L
Change Proposal No : Install Slatwall display panels in display case outside of Art Room - Add $1,800

$ 19,103,000.00
$ 788,145.00
$ 19,891,145.00
$ 55,693.00
$ 19,946,838.00

, ge Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that haye een authorizeéd by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the

hini Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Morel Construction Co., LLC Ft. Thomas Independent Board of

Education
- .‘ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Joseph Abrens Hayes, Member Matthew Morel, Project Manager Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
May 8, 2018
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 12:17:18 on 05/09/2018 under Order No. 3611107525 which expires on 09/09/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADA24)



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 ' Change Proposal No.: 102
REH #: 334-914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: []Yes No [Ifyes, by day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: [X] Increase [] Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - + 56,490
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 110,731
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: Local Board of Education [] General Contractor Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [0 Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope [ Expansion of Scope [-]1 Improved Plans/Specs
Found Condition [J Code Compliance [1 Other:
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Delete numerous items from the Media Center ceiling to allow The space now shows the steel trusses and history of the
for an exposed appearance. space instead of being concealed.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
0 Yes XK No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
56,490 24,601 22,715 7,353 1,821
% of Total Change Order Amt.: 41 41 14 4

100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive pricé quote(s)?

[OYes XI No Ifno, explain why _Contractor is on job site; pricipgTs mavidwd by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

i : — 5/8/18

Board of Education Designee’s Signature ~ Date A((g_llijsét's Signatupe - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent

Fort Thomas Independent Board of

Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC

N/A

Finance Officer’s Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 Change Proposal No.: 106R
REH #: 334-914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: []Yes No Ifyes, by day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: [] Increase [X] Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - - 6,003
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 116,734
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: Local Board of Education [] General Contractor Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [ Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope [1 Expansion of Scope X Improved Plans/Specs
[l Found Condition [] Code Compliance 1 Other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Revise numerous light fixtures in Media Center since ceiling Media Cener has adequate light fixtures for the exposed

was deleted ceiling.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[l Yes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
-6,003 - 1,431 - 5,052 300 180
% of Total Change Order Amt. - 23 - 84 4 2

100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive pride quote(s)?

[dYes B No Ifno, explain why Contractor is on job site; pricigd’l‘S‘?;v/'lﬁ ed by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

4 S -V YT
Board of Education Designee’s Signature — Date rchilgct's Signatufe - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent U M
Fort Th.omas Independent Board of Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
Education
N/A
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager’s Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 Change Proposal No.: 112R
REH #: 334914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: [JYes No Ifyes, by _ day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: Increase [] Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - + 825
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 115,909
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [ ] Local Board of Education General Contractor Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [J Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope [0 Expansion of Scope [ Improved Plans/Specs
Found Condition O Code Compliance [J Other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Increase size of breaker and wire for Owner-supplied kiln Owner’s kiln is now operational

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[ Yes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
$825 542 158 107 18

% of Total Change Order Amt.: 66 20 12 2

100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or com@{tive prige quote(s)?

[dYes X No Ifno, explain why Contractor is on job site; priding is ie4 d by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

T
i,
( v 5/8/18
Board of Education Designee’s Signature — | Date Architect's Sigrefure - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent
Fort Thomas Independent Board of .
Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
N/A

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 Change Proposal No.: 113
REH #: 334-914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: [JYes [XI No Ifyes, by _ day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: [ Increase [] Decrease [X] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - - 8.221
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 124,130
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [[] Local Board of Education [] General Contractor X Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [[] Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: Reduction of Scope [d Expansion of Scope [0 Improved Plans/Specs
[0 Found Condition [ Code Compliance [0 Other:
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Leave existing asphalt drive and curb in place since it held up Drive can remain and owner receives credit.
better than expected during construction; existing asphalt
milled and surface course paved

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
] Yes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.; Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
- $8,221 - 7,600 - 621
% of Total Change Order Amt.: - 92 - 8
100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive pric& quote(s)?
[1 Yes No If no, explain why Contractor is on job site; pricind"i?hviﬁwid by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

— 5/8/18

Board of Education Designee’s Signature — Date A{fgﬂﬁe@t's Sig‘xa\ty‘;é - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent

Fort Thomas Independent Board of

Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC

N/A

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION . CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 Change Proposal No.: 116
REH #: 334914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: [JYes No Ifyes, by day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: Increase [] Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - +5.021
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 119,109
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: Local Board of Education  [] General Contractor Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [ Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope [0 Expansion of Scope Xl Improved Plans/Specs
] Found Condition [d Code Compliance ] Other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Delete power poles for computer stations and provide at This allows for greater flexibility in the middle of the room.

perimeter walls instead

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[ Yes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
+ 5,021 3,955 423 568 15
% of Total Change Order Amt.: 79 9 11 1
100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order
Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or co aLiiv prick quote(s)?
[ Yes No If no, explain why Contractor is on job site; priciépis [y ﬁv% by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

/y f 3 | e

Board of Education Designee’s Signature — | Date ArcHitect's Signafure - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent

Fort Thomas Independent Board of

. Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
Education

N/A

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG#: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 Change Proposal No.: 117
REH #: 334914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: []Yes XI No Ifyes, by _ day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: [X Increase [] Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- +5.013
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 114,096
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [] Local Board of Education ] General Contractor X Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [] Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope Expansion of Scope [0 Improved Plans/Specs
[J Found Condition [0 Code Compliance [0 Other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Provide additional corner guards, revised trash receptacles, Owner receives items they needed or were required to have

additional tack strips, and temporary emergency egress light
fixtures in Phase 2 of the building

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[J Yes K No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
+ $5.013 1.300 3,016 647 50
% of Total Change Order Amt.: 26 61 13 0
100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitivel price quote(s)?
[ Yes No If no, explain why Contractor is on job site; m i#’}r iewed by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

Y it
AZ . L
F\\? o 5/8/18

r~_1 /]

Board of Education Designee’s Signature — Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent

| Afchitect $Sighature - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date

Fort Thomas Independent Board of

Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC

N/A

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG # 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 Change Proposal No.: 118
REH #: 334-914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: [JYes XI No Ifyes, by __day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: [X] Increase [] Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name; Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- + 10,469
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 103,627
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: Local Board of Education ] Genera! Contractor Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [0 Code Enforcement Official [ ] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope IXI Expansion of Scope [ Improved Plans/Specs
[ Found Condition [0 Code Compliance [ Other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Provide additional casework as requested in two classrooms. Owner has the additional casework desired.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
O Yes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
+ 10,469 2,874 6,135 1,352 108
% of Total Change Order Amt.. 28 59 12 1
100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
[dYes XI No If no, explain why _Contractor is on job site; pm fzv# ed by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

I i
=i - e,
: e 5/8/18
i

=

Board of Education Designee’s Signature — Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent

~-Arthitect's [Sigehture - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date

Fort Thomas Independent Board of

. Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
Education

N/A

Finance Officer’'s Signature Date Construction Manager’s Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 Change Proposal No.: 120
REH #: 334914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: [JYes [X] No Ifyes, by __ day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: X Increase [] Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + / - + 1,299
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including fine 1 above) $ 102,328
3. Change in AJE Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [ ] Local Board of Education [] General Contractor X Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [0 Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope [0 Expansion of Scope X Improved Plans/Specs
[0 Found Condition [0 Code Corﬁpliance [0 Other:

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Provide exterior light fixture at new flagpole Flag will be properly lit.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
[0 Yes X No ff no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
+ 1,299 482 600 168 49
% of Total Change Order Amt.: 38 47 12 3
100 % '

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitivg price quote(s)?

OdYes X No Ifno, explain why _Contractor is on job site:""riéin y igravi Lwed by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

TR - 5/8/18
y/ .
_
Board of Education Designee’s Signature — Date Q\% ﬁ%hitectWature - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date

Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent

Fort Thomas Independent Board of

Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC

N/A

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 . Change Proposal No.: 122
REH #: 334-914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name: Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: [JYes No Ifyes, by day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: [] Increase Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- - 11,000
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: {including line 1 above) $ 113,328
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [X] Local Board of Education  [] General Contractor Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager O Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: Reduction of Scope [ Expansion of Scope [0 Improved Plans/Specs
] Found Condition [] Code Compliance [J Other:
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Delete landscape maintenance requirements from project since | Owner will be able to use its service provider
Owner will handle through its existing contract

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
J Yes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
- 11,000 - 11,000
% of Total Change Order Amt.: - 100%
100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?

[ Yes No If no, explain why _Contractor is on job site; psititisis \1’6 ed by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

L% ) 7’;’:\? — 5/8/18

Board of Education Designee’s Signature — Date (\ “ﬁ;eﬁitect’s Signature - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent

Fort Thomas Independent Board of

Education Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC

N/A

Finance Officer’'s Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info - 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160 INFORMATION FORM
BG #: 15-140 Change Order No.: 10 Change Proposal No.: 125
REH #: 334-914
District Facility School
District: Fort Thomas Independent Code: 176 Name:  Moyer Elementary School Code: 030
Project: Moyer Elementary Additions/Renovations Time Extension Required: [JYes XI No Ifyes, by _ day(s)
Date of Change Order: 5/8/18 Change Order Amount: Increase [] Decrease [] Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name: Morel Construction Bid Package No.: Total Project
1. This Requested Change Order Amount +/ - + 1,800
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 111,528
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/-
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- ' $

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shall be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary.

Contract change requested by: [X] Local Board of Education  [] General Contractor Architect/Engineer

[ Construction Manager [ Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [] Reduction of Scope XI Expansion of Scope [ Improved Plans/Specs
[0 Found Condition [ Code Compliance [ Other:
Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:
.::r;stall Slatwall Display Panels in display case outside of Art Allows more flexibility in what the art teacher can display
oom.

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order?
1 Yes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.; Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* Bond & Insurance
- +1,800 900 650 233 17
% of Total Change Order Amt.: 51 36 12 1
100 %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or r{gm
d

peti 'e}&p }ice quote(s)?

[ Yes No  If no, explain why Contractor is on job site; prigin / ievred by architect/engineer for competitiveness.

_ ) 5/8/18
Board of Education Designee’s Signature — Date “Architect’s Signature - Joseph Ahrens Hayes | Date
Dr. Karen Cheser, Superintendent
Fort Th.omas Independent Board of Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC
Education
N/A
Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

mmm—%
Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 1 BG# 15-140



